Form 4-683 (January 1963)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FIELD NOTES

Mineral Survey number
463 |
State
Arizona
Land District
Arizona

Of the Survey of the Mining Claim of (name and address of Claimant)

Phelps Dodge Corporation c/o Evans, Kitchel & Jenckes, Attorneys 363 North 1st Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Known as the (name of group, if any)

CONSISTING OF LOCATIONS NAMED AND LOCATED AS FOLI	_OWS
---	------

NAME OF LOCATION		TE
NAME OF BOOKING	LOCATED	AMENDE
Nevada Fraction	8/20/58	
		10/15
		1
		Harrier V
	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	No. of Line

Mining district	Greenle	e Gold Mountain	County Green	lee
Section 2 and 3	Townshi 4 S	P Range 29 E.	Meridian G&SRB&M	Survey under order dated
Survey commence	ed	Survey completed	Name of Mineral Sur	
9/17/65		2/15/66	Harvey W.	Smith

Raips Podos Corportion

of Street, Riversi & Jameire, Atturps:

1 Unit lat Arende

Phoenir, Arizosa 65003 Nevada Francion FEET

This survey was made with a Swiss Kern theodolite Model DKM1, No. 77769, having horizontal and vertical circles, 50 mm. in diam. The circles are graduated in degrees and twenty minute increments. An optical micrometer, adjustable to the vertical and horizontal circles, permits the reading of angles, direct to 10 secons accuracy and estimating to one second accuracy. The instrument is equipped with a colored eye-shade to be attached for making direct observations on the sun. The instrument was in good condition at the time of the survey and all adjustments were in good order:

All azimuths in this record were determined by the method of horizontal-angles-right referred to the meridian established by direct observation on the sun. At 09:11 A.M. on November 2, 1965 at Cor. No. I of the Nevada Fraction Lode, latitude 33°06'24" N., longitude 109°20'32" W., turning from a reference pt. about 350 ft. southeastward, clockwise to the sun in a southeast direction.

True bearing of reference pt. S. 44°31'30" E.

The lines were measured with a Lufkin "Pioneer" steel tape, 300 ft. in length, graduated every ft. for 299 ft. and the remaining ft. graduated to tenths and hundredths. The tape was compared to a standard and found to be correct. All lines and connections of this survey were run by direct methods.

The magnetic declination observed at each corner of the survey gave a uniform value of 14° E.

SURVEY NO. 4631

NEVADA FRACTION LODE

At Cor. No. 1 of the Nevada Fraction Lode.

Set an iron post, 3/4 in. diam., 30 ins. long in a 25 pound concrete and rock base, 16 ins. in the ground, with a brass cap, 2 ins. diam., firmly secured to the iron post, mkd. M.S. 4631 N.F. 1X; from which

Cor. of Secs. 2, 3, 10 and 11, T. 4 S.,

R. 29 E., G&SRB&M, bears S. 70°56'35" E.,
428.14 ft. dist. A G.L.O. iron post 3 ft.
10ng 2 ins. diam., 24 ins. in the ground,
firmly set and marked as described in the
official record.

Cor. 1, Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 3 Lode, bears N. 60°22'20° E. 343.44 ft. dist. This corner is also known as the southeast corner of the Els-Beth No. 3 Lode (unsurveyed) On line 3-4, Sur. No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 53 Lode.

A mound of stones constructed adjacent to the iron post.

Thence N. 39°52'35" W.

_{БЕЕТ} 68.20	Lode Line, discovery cut bears N. 62°02'40" E. 395 ft.
139.14	Cor. No. 2 identical with Cor. No. 1, Survey No. 3945, Nevada Lode.
end about 1 process of the Ton process of th	Fd. a wood post 4 x 4 ins. by 4 ft. tall, firmly set, properly marked and witnessed as described in the official record. I replaced the wood post with an iron post, 3/4 in. diam., 30 ins. long firmly set in a 25 pound concrete and rock base, 16 ins. in the ground, with a brass cap, 2 ins. diam., firmly secured to the iron post, mkd. M.S. 3945 N. I, M.S. 4631 N.F. 2X; from which the corners of Secs. 2, 3, 10 and 11, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G&SRB&M bears S. 63°28'10" E., 552.02 ft. dist.; previously described.
Tangle at 15 a	A mound of stones constructed adjacent to the iron post.
3 102112948	Thence N. 59°42'20" E.
310.62	Intersect line 4-1, Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 3 Lode at a point from which Cor. No. I bears S. 51°55' E., 151.89 ft. dist.
572.01	Intersect the Section line between Secs. 2 and 3, T. 4 S. R. 29 E., G&SRB&M, at a point from which the corner of Secs. 2, 3, 10 and 11 bears S. 535.12 ft. dist.; previously described.
699 . 59	Cor. No. 3
muot a	Set an iron post, 3/4 in. diam., 30 ins. long in a 25 pound concrete and rock base, 16 ins. in the ground with a brass cap, 2 ins. diam., firmly secured to the iron post, mkd. M.S. 4631 N.F. 3X, from which Cor. No. 3, Survey No. 3058 Maine Lode bears S. 1°24'40" W., 31.24 ft. dist. On line 4-1, Survey No. 3945, Nevada Lode. Cor. No. 4, Survey No. 4255A Native Copper No. 53 Lode, also known as Els-Beth No. 4 Lode (unsurveyed), bears S. 22°38'55" E., 52.98 ft. dist.
. 10.	A mound of stones constructed adjacent to the iron post.
	Thence S. 39°52'35'' E.
27.78	Intersect line 3-4, Survey No. 3058 Maine Lode, at a pt. from which Cor. No. 3 bears S. 61°56' W., 21.07 ft. dist.
99.41	Lode Line, discovery cut bears S. 62°02'40" W., 310.02 ft. dist.
99,41	

FEET		
	A.S op openie sale sale and acade and	
184.01	Set an iron post, 3/4 in. diam., 30 in 25 pound concrete and rock base, 16 ground with a brass cap, 2 ins. diam. secured to the iron post, mkd. M.S. from which	ins. in the am., firmly
et.e	A mound of stones constructed act to the iron post.	ljacent
201.1	Thence S. 63°17' W.	
3.38	Intersect Line 4-1, Survey No. 4255A, No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 45°13' W., 133.20 ft. dist.	h No. 4 (unsur-
23.54	Intersect Line 2-3, Survey No. 3058, Mai point from which Cor. No. 3 bears N. 3 155.20 ft. dist.	
255.41	intersect Line between Secs. 2 and 3, T. G&SRB&M, at a point from which the cor 2, 3, 10 and 11, bears S. 343.47 ft. d previously described.	ner of Secs.
392.40	Intersect Line 1-2, Survey No. 4255A, Na	tive Copper
ismolicei si	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist.	No. 3 (unsur-
416.69	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist.	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper h No. 4 (unsur-
416.69	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper h No. 4 (unsur-
416.69	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist. Cor. No. 1 and the place of beginning.	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper h No. 4 (unsur-
416.69 500.000 708.45	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist. Cor. No. 1 and the place of beginning.	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper h No. 4 (unsur-
416.69 708.45	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist. Cor. No. 1 and the place of beginning.	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper h No. 4 (unsur-
416.69 5708.45	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist. Cor. No. 1 and the place of beginning.	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper No. 4 (unsur- No. 4 bears
416.69 708.45	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist. Cor. No. 1 and the place of beginning. SURVEY NO. 4631 AREAS	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper h No. 4 (unsur- No. 4 bears
416.69 5708.45	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist. Cor. No. 1 and the place of beginning. SURVEY NO. 4631 AREAS Total Area Nevada Fraction Lode Area in conflict with Survey No. 3058,	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper h No. 4 (unsur- No. 4 bears Acres 2.559
416.69 708.45	No. 3 Lode, also known as the Els-Beth veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 30°22' E., 32.10 ft. dist. Intersect Line 3-4, Survey No. 4255A, Na No. 53 Lode, also known as the Els-Bet veyed) Lode, at a point from which Cor N. 44°29' E., 391.94 ft. dist. Cor. No. 1 and the place of beginning. SURVEY NO. 4631 AREAS Total Area Nevada Fraction Lode Area in conflict with Survey No. 3058, Maine Lode Area in conflict with Survey No. 3945,	No. 3 (unsur- No. 1 bears tive Copper No. 4 (unsur- No. 4 bears Acres 2.559

		SURVEY NO. 4631		4.
	FEET	Area in conflict with Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 53 Lode (Els-Beth No. 4 (unsurveyed) Lode)	0 . 599	
	# (1	Area in conflict with Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 53 Lode (Els-Beth No. 4 (unsurveyed) Lode) exclusive of its conflict with Survey No. 3058, Maine Lode and Sec. 2, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G&SRB&M	0.123	
	Honord evil	Area in conflict with Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 3 Lode (Els-Beth No. 3 (unsurveyed) Lode)	1.106	
	Local at a	Area in conflict with Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 3 Lode (Els-Beth No. 3 (unsurveyed) Lode), exclusive of its conflict with Survey No. 3945, Nevada Lode, and Survey No. 4255A,	At .	
İ		Native Copper No. 53 Lode (Els-Beth No. 4 (unsurveyed) Lode)	1.058	
		LOCATION This survey is located in the S.E.‡ the S.W.‡, Sec. 2, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G&	, Sec. 3 and SRB&M.	
	Programme of the control of the cont	The survey of the Nevada Fraction L with its location as marked on the ground	ode is identical	tu.
	and the	EXPENDITURES		
	tream) # .off	The improvements and the value of to improvements made upon and for the benefthe Lode locations embracing said mining claimant, or its grantors, are as follow	it of each of claim by the	
		1. The discovery cut of the Nevada the base of which being a discovery poin lode line 310.02 ft. from a point on lin from Cor. No. 3, 7 ft. wide, running sou base 10 ft. in height.	t, is on the e 3-4, 99.41 ft.	
	Acres		Value \$260.00	
		2. A cut, the portal of which bear 305.00 ft. from Cor. No. 3, 10 ft. wide, 10° W., 10 ft. to a base 10 ft. in heigh	running 5.	
		Tyle 2 - Million and Calabilla de Life Transport	Value \$250.00	4
		3. A cut, the portal of which bear 355.00 ft. from Cor. No. 4, 6 ft. wide, W.; 10 ft. to a base 8 ft. in height.	s S. 81° W., running S. 50°	
		The state of the s	4100 00	

us in conflict with Sec. 2, explosive of Survey No. 3055, Mairo Lode, and Curvey No. 2015, Noveda Node

Value \$120.00

5.

FEET

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

None

OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

Survey No. 3058, the Maine Lode.

Cor. No. 2 is a 4x4 ins. by 4 ft. post, properly mkd. and witnessed as described in the official record.

Cor. No. 3 is a 4x4 ins. square wood post, 4 ft. tall, properly mkd. and witnessed as described in the official record.

Cor. No. 4 apparently has been obliterated.

Line 2-3 was found to be N. $39^{\circ}01^{\circ}30^{\circ}$ W., 611.75 ft. instead of N. $38^{\circ}50^{\circ}$ W., 610.48 ft. as approved.

Line 3-4 is shown as approved.

Survey No. 3945, the Nevada Lode.

Cor. No. 1 described above.

Cor. No. 4 is a wooden post, 4x4 ins. square, by 4 ft. tall, properly mkd. and witnessed as described in the official record.

The bearing of line 4-1 was found to be \$. 61°56' W, 1500 ft. as approved.

Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 3 Lode (Els-Beth No. 3 (unsurveyed) Lode)

Cor. No. 1 only a mound of stones was found. No evidence of the marked stone was there, consequently the position as shown is the record position.

Lines 1-2 and 4-1 are shown as approved.

Survey No. 4255A, Native Copper No. 53 Lode (Els-Beth No. 4 (unsurveyed) Lode)

Cor. No. 4 is a stone 6x8 ins. by 10 ins. above the ground, firmly set and marked, as described in the official record.

Cor. No. 1 could not be found.

Lines 3-4 and 4-1 are shown as approved.

FEET

Survey No. 3945, the Nevada Lode

The tie from Cor. No. 1, Nevada Lode to the Cor. of Secs. 2, 3, 10 and 11, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., was found to be S. 63°28'10" E., 552.02 ft. instead of S. 63°33' E., 557.01 ft. dist. as approved.

FIELD ASSISTANTS

Name

Capacity

John R. Russell Chainman-Axeman

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR

rch 21, 1966	YEY W. SMITH
	FY That in pursuance of an order received fro
d the survey of the claim	Jineering , at Phoenix ember 17th , 1965 , I have carefu
	ps-Dodge Corporation, known as the
	new xnillx sitedx
inty, Secs. 2 & 3 ,	old Mountain Mining District, Gree
Meridian, in the	ge 29 E., G&SRB&
ne and under my direction s for the Survey of Public field notes.	gnated as number 4631 , has been exict conformity with said order, the Manual of s, and in the specific manner described in the
	TIFY That the labor expended and improveme
location(s)	vada Fraction Lode
	ng claim by claimant(s) or its
ed value are specified in	in my report. The character, extent, location,
o this claim has been in-	, or interest in, said labor and improvements s
	expenditures upon any other claim.
1	
· +A	01/
ulk	ona Hanney
Surveyor)	cation) (Signature
	/
	(
	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
Arizona State Off	
au of Land Manageme	
tion	
enix, Arizona	
enix, Alizona	
ıst 29, 1966	
, 2,00	
Sections 2 and 3	
	d notes of mineral survey number 4631
veyed unsurveyed	00 m 011 0 0 11 Dim
Meridian, in the	ge 29 E., Gila & Salt River
	, executed by Harvey W. Sm
	rder dated September 17 , 19 65 , hav
es and the survey therein	de prior to their certification by the surveyor, t
	oved.
	-0
	00000
	State Dire
	ignature)
	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSCRIPT
	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSCRIPT
described mineral survey	at the foregoing transcript of field notes of
acacined minoral survey	
	a true copy of the original field notes.
	Signature)
make to any department or	01. makes it a crime for any person knowingly and
m	Ool, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or r

HARVEY S. SELTIF Pirision of Engineering Company of the Phone of Arthona Acida enical. Phologo-Judge Computation, known as the Debda Frietian Cerculus and Normania Minisp Nistrict, ereculus County, Sper. 1 G B

5. Less V. E. ... 4 & R. & County
Africans ebol ecipacificacyan server and anther parameter as to the parties. It happens that the contract of the parties of the contract of the contrac Scottedale, Arizona



United States Department of the Interior

9183.1 (942) M.S. #4631

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

July 9, 1971

Memorandum

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO

(Att'n. Branch of Records & Data Management)

From

State Director, Arizona

Subject:

Cancellation of Mineral Survey No. 4631

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Nevada Fraction lode claim of Mineral Survey No. 4631.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 4631:

"Survey of the Nevada Fraction lode claim canceled by State Director's memorandum dated July 9, 1971."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes of Mineral Survey No. 4631.

By Relinquishment of Mining Claims, dated April 5, 1971, Phelps Dodge Corporation relinquished and abandoned all right, title and interest in and to the Nevada Fraction lode claim.

A portion of the lands formerly embraced by this survey is included in Private Exchange Application A-4591 filed by Phelps Dodge Corporation.

JeT. Fallin

Director cc:

Chief /

MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Initials Safety & Training

Personnel Proc., Supply, Prop. Accounts Records 3 (action)

Central Files

Action Lecare

And the State of t

Latera William

LILL PORTS

The plant and an area of the second

The Land Contains that the land and a land the second

of grant and the 12 and the same and so come our strongs not accoming for the co

parintenant and the second of the second The second of
Transaction

WED ACTOR STREET STREET

Object Contract Contr

Records Contral Viles

mount in the second sec

a the same